
2020 Oberlin College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-2Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Vaughan (2), Livingstone (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-25), Fuls (3-3),
Livingstone (3-3), Vaughan (3-3), Heffernan (2-2), Nichols (2-2), O'Connor (2-2), Schooner (2-2), Bayfield (1-1), Borzekowski (1-1), Colburn
(1-1), Dawkins (1-1), Derwin (1-1), Hartman (1-1), Schaum (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Castillo, Alexis .438 4-4 16 4 7 0 0 0 1 7 .438 0 0 4 0 .438 0 0 1-1 18 1 3 .864
44 Hamilton, Lawrence .375 4-4 16 1 6 1 0 0 2 7 .438 1 0 3 0 .412 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
10 Reed, Ben .333 4-4 12 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .333 1 0 3 0 .385 0 0 2-2 4 7 0 1.000
2 Fineman, David .273 3-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 0 0 3 0 .273 0 0 2-2 4 5 1 .900
29 Knowles, Darien .267 4-4 15 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 1 0 4 0 .313 0 0 1-2 9 0 0 1.000
16 Marsjanik, Jack .250 3-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
14 Thompson, Jacob .200 4-4 15 2 3 1 1 0 4 6 .400 0 0 4 0 .188 1 0 1-1 10 2 0 1.000
8 Goldstein, Parker .000 4-3 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
11 Heffernan, William .500 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
12 Gardner, Yianni .286 4-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
27 Wolfe, Chris .250 3-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Sullivan, James .200 3-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 4 3 .667

9
Rosa-Palermo,
Nicolas .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

21 Vaughan, Alex .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
28 Nichols, Matt .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
17 Anastasio, Michael .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
26 Pelto, Anton .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Jackson, Hunter .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
43 Livingstone, Sean .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 Ashby, Ian .000 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .258 4-4 132 15 34 4 1 0 13 40 .303 6 1 39 0 .293 1 0 9-10 95 32 11 .920
Opponents .331 4-4 148 42 49 5 4 1 36 65 .439 14 9 25 0 .421 0 0 12-13 99 43 7 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
54 Schaum, Jackson 0.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 7 0 2 2 0 0 0 .125 0 2 0 0 0
4 Derwin, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Kennedy, William 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 O'Connor, Dominic 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 .571 2 1 0 0 0
40 Borzekowski, Ben 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
49 Norris, Alexander 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
47 Cann, Travis 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Fulkerson, Chase 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bayfield, Zachary 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 .300 0 1 0 0 0
38 Dawkins, Nick 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .286 2 2 0 0 0
20 Ashby, Ian 6.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 3 3 0 5 1 1 1 .389 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jackson, Hunter 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
41 Kajita, Kotaro 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 4 4 0 3 3 0 0 .421 1 0 0 0 0
46 Fuls, Justin 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hartman, Tyler 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 .200 2 0 0 0 0
36 Colburn, Franklin 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
30 Dolcemaschio, Vince 16.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 6 6 0 2 0 1 0 .389 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kibitel, James 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
19 Jamison, Bradley 27.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 4 4 1 1 1 0 0 .556 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.39 0-4 23 4 0 0 0 31.2 49 42 26 14 25 5 4 1 .331 11 9 0 0 0
Opponents 3.27 4-0 10 4 1 0 1 33.0 34 15 12 6 39 4 1 0 .258 0 1 0 1 0



2020 Oberlin College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Thompson, Jacob 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Reed, Ben 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Knowles, Darien 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Vaughan, Alex 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
16 Marsjanik, Jack 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Nichols, Matt 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Goldstein, Parker 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Livingstone, Sean 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
44 Hamilton, Lawrence 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Anastasio, Michael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wolfe, Chris 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Derwin, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Ashby, Ian 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pelto, Anton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jackson, Hunter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Kennedy, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Kibitel, James 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jamison, Bradley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Dawkins, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Packs, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fineman, David 10 4 5 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Castillo, Alexis 22 18 1 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gardner, Yianni 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Heffernan, William 4 3 0 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Schooner, John 4 3 0 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Sullivan, James 9 2 4 3 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dolcemaschio, Vince 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rosa-Palermo, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bayfield, Zachary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 Fuls, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Hartman, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
54 Schaum, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 O'Connor, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Borzekowski, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Norris, Alexander 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Colburn, Franklin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Cann, Travis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Fulkerson, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Kajita, Kotaro 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 138 95 32 11 .920 0 12 0 .960 3 0
Opponents 149 99 43 7 .953 0 9 1 .900 2 0


